$ $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  7,485,009   220,543
Trade and other receivables  125,531   584
  7,610,540   221,127

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payable  446,683   428,432
  446,683   428,432

(a)  Market risk

(i) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
As at 30 June 2011 and 30 June 2010, the Group had no borrowings.

The table below summarises the Group's exposure to interest rate risk at the end of the reporting period:

 30 June 2011  30 June 2010

Consolidated

Weighted
average

interest rate Balance

Weighted
average

interest rate  Balance

% $ % $

Cash and cash equivalents  5.7 %  7,485,009  0 %  220,543
Trade and other receivables  - %  125,531  - %  584
Trade and other payables  - %  (446,683)  - %  (428,432)
Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk   7,163,857   (207,305)

An analysis by maturities is provided in (c) below.

The Group analyses its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis.

(ii) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest
rate risk.

Consolidated   Interest rate risk
  - 1.0% + 1.0%

30 June 2011
Carrying
amount Profit Other equity Profit Other equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   7,485,009  (74,851) -  74,851 -
Trade and other receivables   125,531  -  -  -  -
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   (446,683)   -  -  -  -
Total increase/ (decrease)   7,163,857   (74,851) -  74,851 -

43  |  RENAISSANCE URANIUM LIMITED Annual Report 2011  Notes to the consolidated financial statements

2 Financial risk management (continued)
(a)  Market risk (continued)

Consolidated  Interest rate risk

  - 0% +0%

30 June 2010
Carrying
amount Profit Other equity Profit Other equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   220,543   -   -
Trade and other receivables   584
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   (428,432)
Total increase/ (decrease)   207,305   -   -

(b) Credit risk